13.01-13. 07

mmmmm

13.01-13. 07

14. 07

14.01-

Model: D616

Description: Plate Loaded Calf Raise

Exploded: CW39779-102 REV D




Bubble#
1

O 00 NOO Ul b WN

[
N = O

13.01
13.03
13.04
13.05
13.06
13.07
14.01
14.03
14.04
14.05
14.06
14.07
15
16
17
18
19
20

OEM Number
PPPOOOCWP160100301
PPPOOOCWP160200301
PPP0O0000CW58008301
PPPOOOCWP160400901
PPP0O0000CW58009301
PPPOOOCWP166500101
PPPOOOCWP166500301
PPPOOOCWP160700101
PPPOOOCWP160800101
PPPOOOCWP160900101
PPPOOOCWP161000101
PPPOOOCWP161100101
PPPOOOCWP161200101
PPPO000CWPD4026101
PPPOO00OCWPD4026112
PPPO00OOCWPD4026118
PPPOOOOCWPD4026122
PPPO0O0OOCWPD4026131
PPPO0O0O0OCWPD4026136
PPPO00OOCWPD4029101
PPPOO00OCWPD4029112
PPPO00OOCWPD4029118
PPPOO0OOCWPD4029122
PPPO00OOCWPD4029131
PPPO0O0O0OCWPD4029136
PPPOOOCWP161500101
PPPOOOCWP012400101
PPPOOOCWP161800101
PPPOOOCWP161900101
PPPOOOCWP162000101
PPPOOOCWRO50080101

Description
WELDMENT, GROUND TUBE, CALF RAISE,
WELDMENT, VETICAL FRAME, CALF RAISE
CS KIT, CALF RAISE, SWING ARM, CUST
WELDMENT, IDEX TUBE
CS KIT, CALF RAISE, ASSY KNEE PAD F
ASSY, STOP ARM CALF RAISE, PLATE LO
ASSY, STOP ARM CALF RAISE, PLATE LO
SLEEVE
FOOT PLATE
SHAFT
END PLATE, BLACK
GRIP
GRIP
CHEST/BACK PAD, RENOVO, BLACK
CHEST/BACK PAD, RENOVO, CUSTOM
CHEST/BACK PAD, RENOVO, IMP BLUE
CHEST/BACK PAD, RENOVO, PAPRIKA
CHEST/BACK PAD, RENOVO, MAHOGANY
CHEST/BACK PAD,BLACK W/BLUE THREAD
MEDIUM SEAT PAD, RENOVO, BLACK
MEDIUM SEAT PAD, RENOVO, CUSTOM
MEDIUM SEAT PAD, RENOVO, IMP BLUE
MEDIUM SEAT PAD, RENOVO, PAPRIKA
MEDIUM SEAT PAD, RENOVO, MAHOGANY
MEDIUM SEAT PAD,BLACK,W/BLUE THREAD
ASSY, SNAP PIN
RUBBER BUMPER
RUBBER BUMPER
STOP RING
SPACER
HANDLE RING, DIA 25


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1309&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR17900&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR18013&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1600&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11228&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11280&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11967&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1600&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11228&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11280&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR10150&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1514&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1617&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1340&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11055&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11967&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

21
21
24
25
27
28
28
29
32
33
35
36
37
38
39
40
42
43
43
44
45
46
47
48
50
51
52
61
64
70
73
95

PPPOOOCWP021400101
PPPOOOCWR021400101
PPPOOOCWPO12500101
PPPOOOCWP041000102
PPPOOOCWR010109101
PPPOOOCWP012600101
PPPOOOCWR141700101
PPPOOOCWP162100101
PPPOOOCWP011800101
PPPOOOCWP026900101
PPPOOOOOTECEO05025
PPPOOOOOCECNO08025
PPPOOOOOECCNOO5003
PPPOOOOMAKCE006030
PPPOOOOOWKCNO0O9002
PPPOOOOOTACNO31325
PPPOOOOMAKCE012030
PPPOOOOOKCCNO12010
PPPOOOOOWKCNO13002
PPPOOOOOCECNO12035
PPPOOOOMAKCEQO801S
PPPOOOOOCECNO012135
PPPOOOOOKCCNO012010
PPPOOOCWP026700102
PPPOOOOOECCNO08006
PPPOOOOOWKCNO1T002
PPPOOOOOCECEOT0030
PPPOOOOOTECEO08015
PPPOOOOOTECNOO6012
PPPOOOOPAMKNO04010
PPPOOOOOWKCNO13002
PPPOOOOKARCNOO6006

END CAP, ALUMINUM DIA. 25

ASSY, CABLE

END CAP, 50 X 100 DD

END CAP (NYLON)

WEAR SLEEVE

FOOT MAT

BUSHING

RUBBER BUMPER

PLACARD BASE

ASSY, PLACARD BACK PLATE

SCREW, HEX SOCKET, BTTNHD, M5 X 25
SCREW, HEX SKHD, M8 X 25 (GB70M8X25
SET SCREW, CUP, M5 X 3

SCREW, FLAT HD, HEX SOCKET, M6 X 30
WASHER, FLT,9MM X 16MM X 1.6MM,ZN
SCREW, BUTTON HEAD, 5/16-18 X 3-1/4
SCREW, FLAT HD, HEX SOCKET, M12 X 3
LOCKNUT,M12 X 10,ZN (NM10-2)
WASHER, FLAT, 13MM X 22MM X 2.0MM,
SCREW, HEX SKHD, M12 X 35

SCREW, FLAT HD, HEX SOCKET, M8 X 15
SCREW, HEX SKHD, M12 X 135
LOCKNUT,M12 X 10,ZN (NM10-2)

ASSY, WEIGHT HORN BAR, PLATE LOADED
SET SCREW, CUP, M8 X 6

WASHER, FLT,11MM X 23MM X 2.0MM,ZN
SCREW, SKHD, M10 X 30MM, ZN, LK
SCREW, HEX SOCKET, BTTNHD, M8 X 15
SCREW, HEX SOCKET, BTTNHD, M6 X 12
SELF TAPPING PHIL PAN HD, STEEL, T
WASHER, FLAT, 13MM X 22MM X 2.0MM,
NUT, PLAIN HEX,M6 (GB4M6-2)


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR12006&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR18039&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11551&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR17519&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR18058&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11562&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR10536&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11958&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11383&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR18040&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1671&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11773&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR18044&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR12006&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11551&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR10417&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1475&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1640&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1640&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR10362&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11773&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR10666&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR17519&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11562&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11958&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1339&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR17676&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR11383&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR18138&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1669&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1217&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PSP1475&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

200
210
220.01
220.02
230.01
230.02
230.03
230.04
230.05
230.06
230.07
230.08
230.09
230.1
230.11
240
250
266
999

PPPOOOCWP169990102
PPPOOOCWP168002141
PPPOOOCWP168001141
PPPOOOCWP168801141
PPPOOOCWP018004101
PPPOOOCWP018004102
PPPOOOCWP018004103
PPPOOOCWP018004104
PPPOOOCWP018004105
PPPOOOCWP018004106
PPPOOOCWP018004107
PPPOOOCWP018004108
PPPOOOCWP018004109
PPPOOOCWP018004110
PPPOOOCWP018004111
PPPOOOCWR050096101
PPPOOOCWP168003101
PPPOOOOOCECEO012050
PPPOOOCWP168888241

DPL CALF RAISE, HARDWARE PACK |
INSTRUCTION LABEL, CALF RAISE, PL
NAME LABEL, CALF RAISE, PL, EN
EXERCISE NAME LABELS,CALF RAISE,DPL
GENERAL WARNING LABEL, PLATE LOADED
GENERAL WARNING LABEL,DPL,ZH
GENERAL WARNING LABEL,DPL,FR
GENERAL WARNING LABEL,DPL,DE
GENERAL WARNING LABEL,DPL,JA
GENERAL WARNING LABEL,DPL,ES
GENERAL WARNING LABEL,DPL,NL
GENERAL WARNING LABEL,DPL,PT
GENERAL WARNING LABEL,DPL,RU
GENERAL WARNING LABEL,DPL,HE
GENERAL WARNING LABEL,DPL,IT
LABEL, PINCH-POINT WARNING, S-LINE
REGULATORY LABEL, CALF RAISE, PL
SHCS,M12 X 50,NYLOCK,STL,CLR ZN
LITERATURE KIT, PLATE LOADED, CALF


https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR17766&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams
https://www.gympart.com/itemdesc.aspx?ic=PR17886&utm_source=pdf-links&utm_medium=pdfs&utm_campaign=exploded-diagrams

	DPL616_Calf_Raise_BMGT_BJAT
	DPL616_Calf_Raise_BMGT_BJAT Parts List
	PWDPL0616NN9922EN


